District I 1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources RECEIVED

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

June 16, 2008

Form C-101

Submit to appropriate District Office 1 2010\_ AMENDED REPORT

AP1				т то	DRILL,	RE-EN	TER,	DEEP	EN, PLUGI			DD A ZONE	
Operator Name and Address  Marbob Energy Corporation							OGRID Number						
PO Box 227 Artesia, NM 88211-0227					30 - 015-33170 3API Number								
<sup>3</sup> Property Code <sup>3</sup> Pro					•	erty Name	y Name ° Well No						
	33263	9 r	10.11		Butterfin	ger Fee Com	<u> </u>		10 Dans	posed F	20012		
CARL	SBAD;	NORROW	roposed Pool 1 Penn	73	960)			C	ALL SBAD: V			T (645) (741	
	EDUTH 16				Surface Location								
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range			et from the		North/South line Feet from the South 660		Eas	st/West line	County	
1 10 22S 27E 1980 South 660 East Eddy  8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										Ludy			
UL or let no			et from the	1	South line	Feet from the	Eas	st/West line	County				
				.1	Additiona	ıl Well I	nform	ation					
	P 12 Well Type Co			de 13 Cable/Rotary R				<sup>14</sup> Lease Type Code P			<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation 3095' GL		
	16 Multiple 17 Propos N 120			pth 18 Forma Morro					19 Contractor		<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 2/7/04		
				21									
							g and Cement Program						
Hole Size		Casing Size		Casing weight/foot			Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement 475 SX				
17 ½" 12 ¼"		13 3/8" existing 9 5/8" existing		36#			412' 1713'		600 sx		0		
8 3/4"		7" existing		23#			9163'		1550 sx				
6 1/8"		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4½" existing		11.6#		12080'		330 sx		8000' TS		
22 Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG B Describe the blowout prevention program, if any Use additional sheets if necess							ive the da	ata on the	present productive	zone i	ad proposed	new productive zone	
Marbob Energy Corporation proposes to perforate, acidize test & possibly frac the Penn & Wolfcamp zones as follows													
Dump 35' cmt on CIBP @ 10925' to abandon the Atoka zone Set CIBP + 35' cmt @ 10325' to abandon the Strawn zone													
Penn 10031' – 10226' (60 shots) 2850 gal NE Fe 15% HCl acid  If Penn to be permanently abandoned, set CIBP + 35' cmt @ 10000'													
Wolfcamp 9588' – 9874' (19 shots) 4000 gal NE Fe 15% HCl acid													
			done with a CII BP, pkr/CBP and							cing zo	nes will be d	lownhole commingled	
<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief						е	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Summer .													
Signature A. C. C.						Appro	Approved by:						
Printed name Diana J Briggs						Title	Title (2) FOT 061 ST						
Title. Production Manager						Appro	Approval Date 06/09/10 Expirațion Date 06/09/12						
E-mail Address <u>production@marbob.com</u>											<u> </u>	-, ,, -,	
Date: 5/28/10 Phone. (575) 748-3303					Condi	Conditions of Approval Attached							

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobb <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, A	•		Energy, Mir OIL C		Form C-102 October 12, 2005 te District Office						
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azto District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sa	ec, NM 87410		Santa Fe, NM 87505 NMOCD ARTESIA							Lease - 4 Copies Lease - 3 Copies NDED REPORT	
		WELL I			ACREAGE D	EDICATIO	N PLAT		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<sup>1</sup> API Nu 30-015-3			2 Pool Code	_	CARLSB	AD; MORA	UTH				
<sup>4</sup> Property Code 33263			<sup>5</sup> Property Name Butterfinger Fee Com							<sup>6</sup> Well Number 2	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID No. 14049			<sup>8</sup> Operator Name Marbob Energy Corporation							<sup>9</sup> Elevation 3095' GR	
				<sup>10</sup> Sur	face Location						
	Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from 10 22S 27E 1980		South		rom the	East/West line East		County Eddy			
		11			ion If Differen						
UL or lot no. Secti	Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the		the North/Sout	North/South line Feet from the		East/West line		County			
Dedicated Acres 320	int or Infill	14 Consolidati	on Code 15 Or	rder No.		1					

16			Ç	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling urder heretofore entered by the division  May 28, 2010  Signature  Date
				Diana J Briggs Production Manager Printed Name  18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			1986	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief 12/19/03
		1980'		Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor  REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT  Gary Eidson 12641  Certificate Number

Form C-102 District I State of New Mexico 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department CEIVED Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 JUN -1 2010 State Lease - 4 Copies **District III** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease - 3 Copies 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 NMOCD ARTESIA Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number CARLEBA EAST (GAS 30-015-33170 Wolfcamp Property Name Well Number 4 Property Code 33263 Butterfinger Fee Com 7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name <sup>9</sup> Elevation 14049 Marbob Energy Corporation 3095' GR <sup>10</sup> Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County **22S** South East Eddy Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Range Lot Idn Feet from the UL or lot no. Section **Township** North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres <sup>13</sup> Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code Order No. 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 16 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this ion pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling May 28, 2010 Diana J Briggs Printed Name

<sup>18</sup>SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

w

12/19/03 Date of Survey

Gary Eidson 12641

Certificate Number